
2021 University of Texas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-24   Conf: 5-19   Home: 4-10   Away: 3-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (189), Opp (176)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Lewis (10), Todd (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Mejia 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (168-184), Lewis
(63-66), Kanetzky (25-26), Yanello (25-28), Todd (21-26), Meyer (20-21), Brown (8-11), Vasicek (5-5), Channel (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Ambrosy, Ashley .453 31-31 106 25 48 2 1 0 3 52 .491 6 0 4 0 .482 0 4 14-16 50 7 4 .934
19 Markley, Avery .337 31-31 89 16 30 7 1 4 17 51 .573 7 2 12 0 .394 1 0 1-1 47 1 3 .941
2 Mullen, Alexia .322 27-22 59 6 19 0 0 0 5 19 .322 1 0 6 0 .333 0 4 5-5 34 3 4 .902
9 Peters, Nicole .314 25-25 70 10 22 3 0 1 19 28 .400 6 5 8 0 .393 3 2 0-1 46 41 2 .978
23 Todd, Megan .282 30-29 78 11 22 4 0 4 16 38 .487 5 8 18 1 .376 2 0 0-0 100 29 13 .908
4 Evans, Jordan .256 29-26 86 21 22 0 1 0 5 24 .279 3 0 9 0 .281 0 4 6-6 113 13 4 .969
30 Lewis, Sarah .253 28-25 75 6 19 5 0 2 15 30 .400 5 2 19 0 .313 1 1 1-2 45 9 5 .915
18 Langille, Gabi .205 31-31 83 5 17 3 0 0 4 20 .241 4 0 16 0 .239 1 4 0-0 37 57 18 .839
11 Yanello, Devyn .333 17-15 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 2 0-0 2 27 1 .967
10 Brown, Alexis .333 12-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
7 Kanetzky, Mikayla .286 21-20 56 7 16 4 0 1 16 23 .411 4 1 16 0 .339 1 0 0-0 7 11 0 1.000
24 Reed, Olivia .250 5-4 12 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 27 1 0 1.000
22 Channel, Clare .231 7-5 13 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 4 0 .231 0 0 0-0 23 2 1 .962
17 Ng, Emily .200 25-14 10 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 2 0 .333 0 2 0-0 13 12 7 .781
27 Burns, Charlie .189 15-12 37 2 7 1 1 0 5 10 .270 1 0 6 0 .211 0 1 0-0 14 20 4 .895
28 Schroeder, Emily .000 10-4 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .063 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
15 Mejia, Marisa .000 7-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
6 Gregory, Mackenzye .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Meyer, Delana .000 13-8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 11 0 1.000
Totals .287 31-31 811 120 233 29 4 12 106 306 .377 45 18 133 1 .335 9 26 27-31 574 251 70 .922
Opponents .364 31-31 871 223 317 49 4 25 197 449 .515 50 26 66 4 .410 12 25 84-92 595 258 41 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Channel, Clare 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brown, Alexis 4.45 2-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 22.0 36 23 14 7 15 8 0 1 .364 3 3 0 1 1
15 Mejia, Marisa 5.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 5 4 1 2 1 0 2 .333 0 2 0 0 0
11 Yanello, Devyn 5.54 3-9 17 15 4 1-0 0 78.1 133 86 62 13 20 20 2 11 .375 3 9 0 8 8
1 Meyer, Delana 5.59 1-5 12 8 2 0-0 0 36.1 65 46 29 9 10 6 0 4 .374 1 7 0 1 6
7 Kanetzky, Mikayla 6.16 1-7 14 5 2 0-0 0 38.2 53 42 34 18 16 11 1 5 .315 7 5 0 0 5
20 Vasicek, Nicole 6.77 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 22 20 10 1 3 3 1 2 .423 2 0 0 2 5
Totals 5.52 7-24 60 31 8 1 0 191.1 317 223 151 50 66 49 4 25 .364 16 26 0 12 25
Opponents 2.96 24-7 52 31 14 5 3 198.1 233 120 84 45 133 29 4 12 .287 10 18 0 9 26



2021 University of Texas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Reed, Olivia 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kanetzky, Mikayla 18 7 11 0 1.000 0 25 1 .962 0 0
1 Meyer, Delana 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 20 1 .952 0 0
15 Mejia, Marisa 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gregory, Mackenzye 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Brown, Alexis 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
9 Peters, Nicole 89 46 41 2 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Evans, Jordan 130 113 13 4 .969 5 0 0 — 0 0
11 Yanello, Devyn 30 2 27 1 .967 1 25 3 .893 0 0
22 Channel, Clare 26 23 2 1 .962 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Markley, Avery 51 47 1 3 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ambrosy, Ashley 61 50 7 4 .934 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Schroeder, Emily 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Lewis, Sarah 59 45 9 5 .915 1 63 3 .955 10 0
23 Todd, Megan 142 100 29 13 .908 5 21 5 .808 1 0
2 Mullen, Alexia 41 34 3 4 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Burns, Charlie 38 14 20 4 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Langille, Gabi 112 37 57 18 .839 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ng, Emily 32 13 12 7 .781 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Vasicek, Nicole 6 0 3 3 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 895 574 251 70 .922 25 84 8 .913 11 0
Opponents 894 595 258 41 .954 6 27 4 .871 5 0


